
Pos 

Spec E46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DQ 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Super Touring 5 

1 

2 

3 

Super Touring 6 

1 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

No. 

37 

16 

90 

26 

47 

64 

63 

426 

93 

72 

54 

57 

38 

44 

122 

32 

45 

256 

50 

77 

73 

95 

69 

28 

58 

1 

Name 

Sean Lovett 

Team Jared Zakem 

Jonathan Perichon 

Team AdamBombRacing 

Team Legacy Motorworks PB 

Matt Pruden 

J.P. Cadoux 

Gary Baker 

Steven Ferrario 

Team Lydon Racing Team 

Adam Eardley 

Logan Toke 

Team ST EDGE MV 

Scott Smith 

Svilen Kanev 

John Friesen 

Jon Burgis 

Team codrus Racing 

Team LaBouff Racing 

Wilson Powell 

Team Bay City Elect Works/Magic Developed 

Cole Gamma 

Thomas Shores 

Stephen McHenry 

Team Legacy Motorworks PJ 

Greg Cecchi 

Class 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

2 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

8 

9 

5 

Diff 

4.648 

4.795 

5.348 

8.675 

10.639 

16.977 

19.133 

27.278 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

DQ 

2.809 

4.563 

18.654 

20.377 

21.825 

58.721 

1 Lap 

9.322 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

18:32.413 

18:37.061 

18:37.208 

18:37.761 

18:41.088 

18:43.052 

18:49.390 

18:51.546 

18:59.691 

18:30.275 

4:30.818 

19:03.388 

17:48.128 

17:50.937 

17:52.691 

18:06.782 

18:08.505 

18:09.953 

18:46.849 

16:51.746 

19:02.530 

19:11.852 

19:01.817 

19:40.011 

18:10.290 

11:35.314 

Best Tm 

2:01.477 

2:01.805 

2:01.704 

2:01.704 

2:01.272 

2:02.218 

2:02.275 

2:01.845 

2:03.133 

2:15.120 

2:06.267 

2:02.212 

1:56.966 

1:56.690 

1:56.412 

1:57.186 

1:58.926 

1:59.305 

2:02.705 

2:01.879 

2:01.849 

2:04.445 

2:17.050 

2:19.033 

1:58.130 

2:08.251 

Make - Model 

Bmw 330ci 

BMW SPEC E46 

BMW  330i sedan 

BMW 330ci (Phil) 

BMW 330Ci 

BMW se46 

BMW 330CI 

BMW Spec e46 

BMW 330Ci 

BMW 330ci 

BMW SPEC 46 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW M240i 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 

Subaru  BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Rush SR1 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Member 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/14/2024 12:38:52 PM 

Director - Jerry Kunzman 

Race Director - Jeff Mohler 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Norcal 

Margin of Victory 

2.809 

Avg. Speed 

91.000 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.412 

Best Speed 

92.774 

Best Lap by 

122 - Svilen Kanev 

NASA NorCal Thunderhill April 13-14 

Group C - ST, SU, AIX, Legends, ThunderRoadsters, Spec E46 

Group C - Sunday Qualifying Race 

Race started at 10:43:56 

Thunderhill CCW 3.000 miles 

4/14/2024 11:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

1 

2 

No. 

37 

77 

Name 

Brian Gibson 

Tom Boyd 

Class 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

Laps 

9 

9 

Diff 

0.078 

Total Tm 

19:46.660 

19:46.738 

Best Tm 

2:04.860 

2:04.572 

Make - Model 

Thunder Roadster same 

Thunder Roadster GTR 

Member 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/14/2024 12:38:52 PM 

Director - Jerry Kunzman 

Race Director - Jeff Mohler 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Norcal 

Margin of Victory 

2.809 

Avg. Speed 

91.000 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.412 

Best Speed 

92.774 

Best Lap by 

122 - Svilen Kanev 

NASA NorCal Thunderhill April 13-14 

Group C - ST, SU, AIX, Legends, ThunderRoadsters, Spec E46 

Group C - Sunday Qualifying Race 

Race started at 10:43:56 

Thunderhill CCW 3.000 miles 

4/14/2024 11:40 
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